
www.spiro.ch

SPARE PARTS OVERVIEW

Spiro International S.A.
Industriestrasse 173
CH-3178  Bösingen  Switzerland
Web www.spiro.ch

Spiro LLC
Pozharskogo Str. 73
RU-150066  Yaroslavl  Russia
Web www.spiro.ch

Spiral-Helix
500 Industrial Drive
Bensenville  IL. 60106
Web www.spiral-helix.com

We welcome you to visit 
our competence centre 
to see the machines in 
action.

T
H

E
 C

O
M

P
L
E

T
E

 S
O

L
U

T
IO

N

Subject to technical improvements and changes without prior notice. Spiro® is a registered trademark.
© 06/2016 Spiro International S.A. Any form of reprinting and copying is prohibited without written permission.  

The products, systems and product names of Spiro International S.A. are protected by intellectual property rights.

MACHINES
Spiro® can provide you with a complete 
set of superior quality machines for the 
production of air duct systems.

SPARE PARTS
Spiro® offers an extensive range of 
qual i ty spare parts and consumables. 
Qual i ty.  Warranty.  Cont inuity.

SERVICES
Spiro® has the experience, in depth 
knowledge, support and aftermarket 
services that ensure your production is 
continuous and eff ic ient.

2 
Year 

Warranty



~ 2 ~

C
O

N
T

E
N

T
S

Spiro International S.A.  Industr iestrasse 173  CH-3178  Bösingen  Switzer land

Spare Parts Packages............................ 4
Silver Package.............................................................................4
Tubeformer Packages - Formroller Units..........................................5-8
Tubeformer Packages - Slitter Maintenance.........................................9
Tubeformer Packages - Drive Roller............................................10-11
Tubeformer Packages - Axle / Bearings.............................................12
Tubeformer Packages - Guide Plates................................................13
Gorelocker Package.....................................................................13

Spiro® Tubeformers.............................. 10
Spare Parts for Tubeformers 600 / 700 / 800 / 1600 / 3003 / 2002 / JRX 
1602 / 2020 / SMART / PRO

Flange Roller / Folding Finger / Upper Guide Roller / Support Roller..........14
Cutting Knife / Rubber Wiper / Roller Fork / Drive Roller........................15
Form Roll Units / Form Roller Sets..................................................16
Clinching Rollers / Phosphor Bronze Inlays.........................................17
Forming Heads..........................................................................18

Spare Parts for Tubeformer 1602 & 2002
Axle Upper Drive Roller / O-Rings / Drive Rollers.................................19
Axle Lower / Bearings / Bearing Covers / Bearing Housings....................20
Axle Encoder / Flexi Coupling / Guide Plate Lock / Lower Front Guideplate...21
Lower Rear Guideplate / Upper Front Guideplate.................................22
Upper Rear Guideplate / Support Roller Holder.....................................23
Support Roller Axle / Adjuster Ring / Protection Seal / Flange Roller.............24
Cam Rollers / Support Arm / Position Pin...........................................25
Redressing Roller / Slides / Needle Strip Bearing.................................26
Felt Pads / Retainers...................................................................27
Lower Knife Holder / Spring Retaining Ring.........................................28
Needle Bearings / Locking Washers / Nuts / Cutting Knife..........................29
Ball Bearing / Roller Axles / Shaft Guide Roller / Scotch Tape..................30

Spiro® Plasmacutters........................... 31
Spare Parts For All Plasmacutters

Nozzle Powermax 900 / 1000 / 65...................................................31
Electrode Powermax 900 / 1000 / 65................................................31

Contents

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



C
O

N
T

E
N

T
S

~ 3 ~

Tel +41 31 740 31 00  |  Fax +41 31 740 31 31  |   Web www.spi ro.ch  |   E-mail info@ spi ro.ch

Spiro® Plasmacutters (Continued)........ 31
Spare Parts For Plasmacutter Florett 1530An+

Carbon Brushes / Encoder / Gear....................................................32
Emergency Button / Emergency Switch / End Switch / Handle................33
Torch Holder / Rollers / Encoder Cable / Motor Cable............................34
Contact Bars / Cap-Off Sensors / Torch Body.....................................35

Spiro® Curvecutters............................. 36
Spare Parts For Curvecutter Delta

Cutting Knives...........................................................................36

Spiro® Stitchwelders............................ 37
Spare Parts For Stitchwelders 600 / 1000 / 1270 / 1540

Transmitting Piece / Clamping Jaws / Clamping Levers / Copper Wire.......37
DISCON Mercury Free Cooling Solution Kit........................................37

Spiro® Gorelockers............................... 38
Spare Parts For All Gorelockers

Armoured Leather Gloves / Joystick / Push Button Head.......................38
Spare Parts For Gorelocker Combi-T

Drive Shaft / Tapered Roller Bearing / Nilosring / Elastic Stop Slotted........39
Hardened Plate / Oil Filter / Adjusting Washers...................................40
Handles / Digital Cable / Electronic-Box........................................................41

Spiro® Twin Seam................................ 42
Spare Parts For Twin Seam Ka Duct Forming Machine

Brake Shoe / Disc Brake / Handle / Limit Switch..................................42
Limit Switch / Measuring Wheel / Side Guide / Transfer Parts.................43
Auto-Select, Bending, Hold Down Cylinders / Cutting Blades / Slitting Knives....44
Oil Filter...................................................................................45

Spare Parts for Flexible Duct Forming Machine TS 580
Closing Knife System / Corrugation Rollers / Oil Filter..................................45

Spiro® Spotwelders.............................. 46
Spare Parts For All Spotwelders

Deburring Cleaning Device............................................................46

Spiro® Workshop Device...................... 47
Mastic Kit / Acrylic Sealant............................................................47

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
 P

A
C

K
A

G
E

S

~ 4 ~

SPIRO
®
 Spare parts packages

Convenient spare parts packages guaranteeing that your 
Spiro® Tubeformers are equipped with original Spiro® spare 
parts and ensuring a continuous smooth production.

25% 
Discount

PACKAGE

Package Contents
Tubeformers; X-20 & SMART

Package Contents
Tubeformers; 2002, JRX, 1602, PRO & 2020

Item Quantity

Rubber wiper 6 m

Folding finger 5

Flange roller standard complete 
(flange rollers, protection seals, adjusters, bearings)

2

Support roller 2

Clinching rollers 0.4 - 0.6 mm & 0.7 - 1.0 mm 1 of each

Cutting knife standard upper & lower 1 of each

Item Quantity

Rubber wiper 6 m

Folding finger 5

Flange roller standard complete 
(flange rollers, protection seals, adjusters, bearings)

2

Support roller 2

Clinching rollers 0.4 - 0.6 mm & 0.7 - 1.0 mm 1 of each

Cutting knife standard 2

The ideal package for covering 
 your daily consumable needs

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
 P

A
C

K
A

G
E

S

~ 5 ~

FORMROLLER SET NR 1 
(COMPLETE) 1x 058203

ROLLER AXLE 0.5 - 137 MM
6x 050007

UPPER GUIDE ROLLER 
(COMPLETE) 1x 050661

SHAFT GUIDE ROLLER
1x 050663

BALL BEARING SKF 6203-2RS1
16x 997830

COUNTERSUNK UNBRACO 
SCREW M6 
16x 060213

SPRING RETAINING RING
D-30X1.50
12x 061014

TUBEFORMER 1602 
SPARE PART PACKAGES

FORMROLLER UNIT NO. 1

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 6 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

 P
A

C
K

A
G

E
S

FORMROLLER SET NR 1 
(COMPLETE) 1x 151860

ROLLER AXLE 0.5 - 137 MM
6x 152545

UPPER GUIDE ROLLER 
(COMPLETE) 1x 050661

SHAFT GUIDE ROLLER
1x 050663

BALL BEARING SKF 6203-2RS1
16x 997830

COllar mb6
12x 061210

AXLE NUT km6
12x 061209

TUBEFORMER 1602 
SPARE PART PACKAGES

FORMROLLER UNIT NARROW LOCKSEAM

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 7 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
 P

A
C

K
A

G
E

S

FORMROLLER SET NR 3 
(COMPLETE) 1x 058205

ROLLER AXLE 0.9 - 137 MM
6x 050010

UPPER GUIDE ROLLER 
(COMPLETE) 1x 050661

SHAFT GUIDE ROLLER
1x 050663

BALL BEARING SKF 6203-2RS1
16x 997830

COUNTERSUNK UNBRACO 
SCREW M6 
16x 060213

SPRING RETAINING RING
D-30X1.50
12x 061014

FORMROLLER UNIT NO. 3

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 8 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

 P
A

C
K

A
G

E
S

FORMROLLER SET NR 4 
(COMPLETE) 1x 058206

ROLLER AXLE 1.2 - 140 MM
6x 050011

UPPER GUIDE ROLLER 
140 MM (COMPLETE) 
1x 050697

SHAFT GUIDE ROLLER
1x 050663

BALL BEARING SKF 6203-2RS1
16x 997830

COUNTERSUNK UNBRACO 
SCREW M6 
16x 060213

SPRING RETAINING RING
D-30X1.50
12x 061014

TUBEFORMER 1602 
SPARE PART PACKAGES

FORMROLLER UNIT NO. 4

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 9 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
 P

A
C

K
A

G
E

S

RUBBER STOPPER
1x 154619

NEEDLE STRIP BEARING 
10X100 2x 125170

FELT PAD
2x 150630

FELT PAD
1x 150631

FELT PAD
1x 152546

NEEDLE BEARINGS
HK 1616    1X 725167
HK 1516    2X 725168
HK 1512    2X 725169

PIN DIA
15X44   1X 150612
15X63   1X 150610
15X60   1X 150611

retainer
2x 152536

retainer
1x 152548

retainer
1x 152547

SLITTER MAINTENANCE PACKAGE

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 10 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

 P
A

C
K

A
G

E
S

DRIVE ROLLER UPPER STD
1X 051696

LOWER DRIVE ROLLER STD
1X 051697

AXLE UPPER DRIVE ROLLER 
(COMPLETE) 1X 058104

AXLE LOWER (COMPLETE)
1X 058265

AXLE  ENCODER UPPER 
DRIVE ROLLER 1X 050744

FLEXI COUPLING 6/8 MM 
1X 063027

BEARINGS
SKF 6210-2RS1    1X 061104
SKF 62212-2RS1  1X 061103
SKF 6011-2RS1    4X 061118

O-RINGS
3X 061002
1X 061005

LOCTITE 641 10ML
1X 999247

DRIVE ROLLER PACKAGE 
FULL TUBEFORMER 1602 PACKAGE

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 11 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
 P

A
C

K
A

G
E

S

BEARING HOUSING UPPER
1X 050234

BEARING HOUSING OUTSIDE
1X 050238

BEARING COVER OUTSIDE 
WITHOUT ENCODER 
1X 050237

BEARING COVER MOTOR 
SIDE 1X 050239

BEARING HOUSING MOTOR 
SIDE 1X 050243

Cylinder head screw 
M8X25-12,9 DIN 912
12X 060034

COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISK 
M8X20 4X 060222

ADJUSTING SCREW
2X 050266

COUNTERSUNK UNBRACO
SCREW M4x12 4X 060202

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 12 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

 P
A

C
K

A
G

E
S

AXLE UPPER DRIVE ROLLER 
(COMPLETE) 1X 058104

AXLE LOWER (COMPLETE)
1X 058265

BEARINGS
SKF 6210-2RS1    1X 061104
SKF 62212-2RS1  1X 061103
SKF 6011-2RS1    4X 061118

LOCTITE 641 10ML
1X 999247

O-RINGS
3X 061002
1X 061005

Cylinder head screw 
M8X25-12,9 DIN 912
12X 060034

COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISK 
M8X20 4X 060222

COUNTERSUNK UNBRACO
SCREW M4x12 4X 060202

AXLE / BEARINGS PACKAGE
FOR DRIVE ROLLERS

TUBEFORMER 1602 
SPARE PART PACKAGES

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 13 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S
 P

A
C

K
A

G
E

S
TAPERED ROLLER BEARING
4x 982185

nilosring
2x 982512 

ELASTIC STOP SLOTTED
2x 993321

GORELOCKER SET
COMPLETE SET OF BEARINGS

LOWER FRONT GUIDE PLATE 
(COMPLETE) 1X 058107

LOWER REAR GUIDE PLATE
1X 058110

UPPER FRONT GUIDE PLATE 
(COMPLETE) 1X 058108

UPPER REAR GUIDE PLATE
1X 058109

GUIDEPLATE PACKAGE
LOWER

GUIDEPLATE PACKAGE
UPPER

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



Flange Roller
STANDARD 137/150 MM
ALSO AVAILABLE FLANGE ROLLER HD 
UP TO 1.3 MM (CODE: 150141)
CODE: 050315

Upper Guide 
Roller
137 mm strip wiDth, for Form Roll 
Unit 1A/2/3
CODE: 050661

Folding Finger
Outside Lockseam
CODE: 050323

Support Roller 
Standard
Without axle, only for 
tubeformers 1602/2020
Replacement of old types 
also requires change of support 
roller axle (CODE 058200)
CODE: 061102

~ 14 ~

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformers 600 / 700 / 800 / 1600 / 3003 / 2002 / JRX / 
1602 / 2020 / SMART / PRO

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



Cutting Knife 
Standard
CAT710-3 / DRAW 1473
ALSO AVAILABLE CUTTING KNIFE HD 
(CODE: 151695)
CODE: 152281

Rubber Wiper
PER METRE. CAT155-3
CODE: 725729

Roller fork
Strip width 137 mm / 150 mm

CODE: 058119

UPPER DRIVE 
ROLLER 
STANDARD
also REQUIRES cHANGE OF AXLE 
UPPER DRIVE ROLLER (CODE 058104 / 
150039)
CODE: 051696

~ 15 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



Form Roll Units 
For profiling the strip edges of 
137 mm wide strip

Nr. 1A     CODE: 058117
galvanized steel  0.4 - 0.6 mm

Stainless steel  0.4 - 0.6 mm

aluminium  0.4 - 0.6 mm

Nr. 2     CODE: 058120
galvanized steel  0.6 - 0.8 mm

Stainless steel  0.6 - 0.8 mm

aluminium  0.6 - 0.8 mm

Nr. 3     CODE: 058121
galvanized steel  0.7 - 1.0 mm

Stainless steel  0.7 - 0.8 mm

aluminium  0.7 - 1.0 mm

Nr. 1n-137     CODE: 153684
Strip 0.4 - 0.6 mm X 137 mm - Narrow 
Lockseam

Nr. 4     CODE: 058122
For profiling the strip edges of 
140 mm wide strip

galvanized steel  1.1 - 1.3 mm

Stainless steel n/a
aluminium  1.1 - 1.3 mm

~ 16 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformers 600 / 700 / 800 / 1600 / 3003 / 2002 / JRX / 
1602 / 2020 / SMART / PRO

FORM Roller SETs 
12 form roller pieces
137 mm, 12 pcs

NR. 1    Code: 058203

NR. 2    Code: 058204 

NR. 3    Code: 058205

NR. 1N  CODE: 151860

140 mm, 12 pcs
NR. 4    Code: 058206 

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



Phosphor Bronze 
InlayS
For 2 METRE PIECE

0.5 mm  Ø80 - 160 mm 
CODE: 151322

0.7 mm  Ø180 - 450 mm

CODE: 151323

1.0 mm  Ø500 - 1600 mm 
CODE: 151324

Clinching Roller
0.4  with Bubblan
For sheet thickness 0.4 mm

CODE: 058025

0.4 NARROW  WITH BUBBLAN
FOR SHEET THICKNESS 0.4 mm

CODE: 058016

0.5 / 0.6  with Bubblan
For sheet thickness 0.4 - 0.6 mm

CODE: 058156

0.5 / 0.6 NARROW  WITH BUBBLAN
FOR SHEET THICKNESS 0.4 - 0.6 mm

CODE: 058267

0.7 / 1.25  with Bubblan 
For sheet thickness 0.7 - 1.25 mm

CODE: 058037

Clinching Roller 
0.4  without Bubblan
For sheet thickness 0.4 mm

CODE: 058003

0.5 / 0.6  without Bubblan
For sheet thickness 0.5 / 0.6 mm

CODE: 058022

0.7 / 1.25  without Bubblan
For sheet thickness 0.7 - 1.25 mm

CODE: 058015

~ 17 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 18 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

DIN D = 80 mm 
Code: 050750

DIN D = 100 mm

CODE: 050751

DIN D = 125 mm

CODE: 050752

DIN D = 140 mm

CODE: 730140 

DIN D = 150 mm 
Code: 050753

DIN D = 160 mm

CODE: 050754

DIN D = 180 mm

CODE: 730180

DIN D = 200 mm

CODE: 050755

DIN D = 224 mm

Code: 050756

DIN D = 250 mm

CODE: 050757

DIN D = 280 mm

CODE: 730280

DIN D = 300 mm

CODE: 730300

DIN D = 315 mm

CODE: 050758

DIN D = 355 mm

Code: 050759

DIN D = 400 mm

CODE: 050760

DIN D = 450 mm

CODE: 050761

DIN D = 500 mm

CODE: 050762

DIN D = 560 mm

Code: 050763

DIN D = 600 mm

Code: 050764

DIN D = 630 mm

CODE: 050765

DIN D = 710 mm

Code: 050766

DIN D = 800 mm

CODE: 050767

DIN D = 900 mm

Code: 050768

DIN D = 1000 mm

CODE: 050769

DIN D = 1120 mm

Code: 050770

DIN D = 1250 mm

CODE: 050771

DIN D = 1400 mm

Code: 050772

DIN D = 1500 mm

Code: 050773

DIN D = 1600 mm

Code: 050774

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformers 600 / 700 / 800 / 1600 / 3003 / 2002 / JRX / 
1602 / 2020 / SMART / PRO

FORMING HEADS

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 19 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

AXLE Upper Drive 
Roller
REQUIRES O-RINGS (CODE 061002 AND 
061005, 1 EACH)
CODE: 058104 (for 1602)
	  150039 (FOR 2002)

O-RingS
66.04 X 5.33  R - 6262
CODE: 061002

72.39 X 5.33  R - 6287
CODE: 061005

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

LOWER DRIVE 
ROLLER
standard
(from machine nr. 1580)
CODE: 051697

UPPER DRIVE 
ROLLER 
STANDARD 
also REQUIRES CHANGE OF AXLE 
UPPER DRIVE ROLLER (CODE 058104 / 
150039)
CODE: 051696

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 20 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

BEARINGs
SKF 62212-2RS1
CODE: 061103

SKF 6210-2RS1
CODE: 061104

SKF 6011-2RS1 
(from machine nr. 1580)
CODE: 061118

SKF 6000-2RS1
CODE: 997828

BEARING COVER
CAT 117 - 1 - 2
CODE: 050237

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

AXLE LOWER
Complete set 
(from machine nr. 1580)
CODE: 058265

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 21 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

BEARING HOUSING
CAT 117 - 6
CODE: 050238

BEARING COVER 
CAT 117 - 10
CODE: 050239

BEARING HOUSING
CAT 117 - 11
CODE: 050243

BEARING COVER 
CODE: 050741

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 22 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

Guide Plate Lock
Complete set
CODE: 058106

Lower Front 
Guideplate
Complete set
CODE: 058107

Axle Encoder
For Upper Drive Roller
CODE: 050744

Flexi Coupling
6 / 8 mm

CODE: 063027

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 23 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

Lower Rear 
Guideplate
CODE: 058110

UPPER Front 
Guideplate
CODE: 058108

UPPER Rear 
Guideplate
CODE: 058109

Support Roller 
Holder
STANDARD
CODE: 058111

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 24 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

Support Roller 
Axle
Complete set
CODE: 058200

Adjuster Ring
D = 12.5 / 10.3 X 3
CODE: 050357

Protection Seal
C95 (V Seal)
CODE: 061003

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

FLANGE ROLLER hd
FLANGE ROLLER FOR UP TO 1.3 MM
ALSO AVAILABLE FLANGE ROLLER 
STANDARD 137/150 mm (CODE: 050315)
CODE: 150141

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 25 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

CAM ROLLERS
INA KR 32 PP
Part of Slitter
CODE: 756701A

SUPPORT ARM 
STANDARD
Part of Slitter
CODE: 151660

CAM ROLLERS
INA KR 35 PP
Part of Slitter
CODE: 061107

POSITION PIN
Part of Slitter
CODE: 050584

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 26 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

Redressing 
Roller
Part of Slitter
CODE: 152343

SLIDE
19.8 X 54 X 124 / 002020
Part of Slitter
CODE: 150596

SLIDE
34.2 X 54 X 190 / 002098
Part of Slitter
CODE: 150595

NEEDLE STRIP 
BEARING
10 X 100
Part of Slitter
CODE: 125170

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 27 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

FELT PAD
CAT704 - 19
Part of Slitter
CODE: 150630

FELT PAD
CAT704 - 11
Part of Slitter
CODE: 150631

Retainer
Left / Right CAT704 - 18 / CAT704 - 20 
(001961 / 002003)
Part of Slitter
CODE: 152536

FELT PAD
CAT704 - 3
Part of Slitter
CODE: 152546

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 28 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

Retainer
CAT704 - 10
Part of Slitter
CODE: 152548

Retainer
CAT704 - 4
Part of Slitter
CODE: 152547

Lower Knife 
Holder
Part of Slitter
CODE: 150594

Spring Retaining 
Ring
D-30 X 1.50
For Form Roll Unit Nr. 1, 2, or 3
CODE: 061014

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 29 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

NEEDLE BEARINGS
HK 1616
Part of Slitter
CODE: 725167

HK 1516
Part of Slitter
CODE: 725168

HK 1512
Part of Slitter
CODE: 725169

Locking Washers
standard knife
Part of Slitter
CODE: 061206

hd
Part of Slitter
CODE: 061210

NUT
FOR CUTTING KNIFE STANDARD
CODE: 061205

FOR CUTTING KNIFE HD
CODE: 061209

Cutting Knife HD
Knife only
ALSO AVAILABLE CUTTING KNIFE 
STANDARD (CODE: 152281)
CODE: 151695

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 30 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

SPIRO
®
 tubeformers

Tubeformer 1602 & 2002

Roller Axles
0.5 - 137 mm

For Form Roll Unit Nr. 1
CODE: 050007

0.9 - 137 mm

For Form Roll Unit Nr. 3
CODE: 050010

Shaft Guide 
Roller
For Form Roll Unit Nr. 1, 2, or 3
CODE: 050663

Scotch 
Polyethylene 
Tape
5421 IP 102 mm X 16.5 m 
CAN BE USED FOR ALL TUBEFORMERS
CODE: 930001

Ball Bearing
SKF 6203 - 2RS
For Form Roll Unit Nr. 1, 2, or 3
CODE: 997830

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 31 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

Nozzle 
Powermax
900
5 pieces in one package
CODE: 220606

1000
5 pieces in one package
CODE: 220006

65
5 pieces in one package
CODE: 220941

Electrode 
Powermax
900
5 pieces in one package
CODE: 220574

1000
5 pieces in one package
CODE: 220926

65
5 pieces in one package
CODE: 220842

SPIRO
®
 plasmacutters

all spiro® plasmacutters

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 32 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

Carbon Brush
X08-20763 (1 pair)
CODE: 998496

eNCODER
200 Line 5VDC
CODE: 998200

Carbon Brush
For  Tacho MT2630
CODE: 998499

GEAR
PL_641  
CODE: 101156

SPIRO
®
 plasmacutters

plasmacutter FLORETT 1530AN+

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 33 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

EMERGENCY 
BUTTON
ZB4BR4
CODE: 998158

EMERGENCY 
SWITCH
CODE: 998195

END SWITCH
X Axle D4N-1120 N BY CHN
CODE: 998164

HANDLE
M10X50
CODE: 998257

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 34 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

ROLLERS
Nr. 0530-022-10
CODE: 998099

ENCODER CABLE
15 m
CODE: 993104

MOTOR CABLE
15 m
CODE: 998120

TORCH HOLDER
106 x 60 x 40
CODE: 101503

SPIRO
®
 plasmacutters

plasmacutter FLORETT 1530AN+

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 35 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

SCap-Off Sensor
Replacement Kit Torch Powermax 
1000 / 1250
Ref:128639
CODE: 228639

Torch Main Body
T60 / 80 m Repl, Powermax 1000 / 1250 
Ref: 128640
CODE: 228640

CONTACT BARs
650 mm RED
CODE: 101916

120 mm RED
CODE: 101914

2320 mm RED
CODE: 101919

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 36 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

CUTTING KNIFE
TITANIUM
COVERED
CODE: 145595

CUTTING KNIFE
STANDARD
CODE: 145594

CUTTING KNIFE
CARBIDE
STAINLESS STEEL DEDICATED
CODE: 145559

SPIRO
®
 CURVEcutters

CURVEcutter DELTA

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 37 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

TRANSMITTING 
PIECE
For VSTW 62M-496429
CODE: 713131

CLAMPING JAWS
RIGHT
CODE: 713133

LEFT
CODE: 713134

CLAMPING LEVERS
RIGHT
CODE: 713128

LEFT
CODE: 713129

SPIRO
®
 STITCHWELDERS

STITCHWELDERS 600 / 1000 / 1270 / 1540

COPPER WIRE
Coil 2.0 mm Dia. - approx. 24 kg
CODE: 710062

Coil 2.0 mm Dia. - BARREL 100 KG
CODE: 710082B

DISCON MERCURY 
FREE COOLING 
SOLUTION KIT
UPGRADE YOUR STITCHWELDER
CODE: 714163

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 38 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

ARMOURED 
LEATHER GLOVE
RIGHT
CODE: 984799

LEFT
CODE: 984800

JOYSTICK
With Elevation Push-Key 
WET13DWC455 (2 POS). 
From Serial Number 4450 and 
higher and Fitting Shaper from 
Serial Number 5018 and higher
CODE: 993379

PUSH BUTTON 
HEAD
CODE: 993430

SPIRO
®
 gorelockers

all spiro® gorelockers

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 39 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

SPIRO
®
 gorelockers

gorelocker COMBI-T

DRIVE SHAFT
FLANGING
CODE: 000517

NILOSRING
LSTO D = 35 x 80 x 4
CODE: 982512

TAPERED ROLLER 
BEARING
33207
CODE: 982185

ELASTIC STOP 
SLOTTED
Round Nut M35 X 1.5 
CODE: 993321

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 40 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

OIL FILTER
From ATP
CODE: 108469

HARDENED PLATE
300 X 246 X 5
CODE: 000607

ADJUSTING 
WASHER
D = 30 x 42 x 0.1 mm

CODE: 981090

D = 30 x 42 x 0.2 mm

CODE: 981091

D = 30 x 42 x 0.5 mm

CODE: 981092

D = 50 x 62 x 0.5 mm

CODE: 981119

D = 50 x 62 x 1.0 mm

CODE: 981123

D = 30 x 42 x 1.0 mm

CODE: 981128

SPIRO
®
 gorelockers

gorelocker COMBI-T

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 41 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

HANDLEs
M10 X 20
CODE: 903007

M10 X 30
CODE: 903001

M12 X 32
CODE: 903000

DIGITAL CABLE 
FOR SUN 
PROPORTIONAL 
VALVE
C1V-12A 1200MA
New Version Gorelocker
CODE: 993394

ELECTRONIC-BOX
ARON
Old version Gorelocker
CODE: 984404

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 42 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

BRAKE SHOE
FOR DECOILERS
CODE: 10000143

HANDLE
FOR STRAIGHTENING UNIT
CODE: 10000151

DISC BRAKE
FOR DECOILERS
CODE: 10000142

LIMIT SWITCH
FOR AUTO-SELECT 
CODE: 10000144

SPIRO
®
 TWIN SEAM

Twin Seam KA Duct Forming Machine

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 43 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

LIMIT SWITCH
FOR BENDING AND CUTTING UNIT
CODE: 10000145

MEASURING WHEEL
FOR LENGTH COUNTING SYSTEM
CODE: 10000146

SPIRO
®
 TWIN SEAM

Twin Seam KA Duct Forming Machine

SHEET MATERIAL 
SIDE GUIDE
FOR AUTO-SELECT
CODE: 10000150

SET OF POWER 
TRANSFER PARTS
FOR BENDING AND CUTTING UNIT
CODE: 10000147 (KA 1500)
CODE: 10000148 (KA 2000)
CODE: 10000149 (KA 3000)

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 44 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

SPIRO
®
 TWIN SEAM

Twin Seam KA Duct Forming Machine

AUTO-SELECT 
CYLINDER
CODE: 10000135

BENDING CYLINDER
CODE: 10000133

HOLD DOWN 
CYLINDER
CODE: 10000134

CUTTING BLADES
CODE: 10000131 (KA 1500)
CODE: 10000132 (KA 2000)

SLITTING KNIVES
CODE: 10000140 (KA 1500)
CODE: 10000141 (KA 2000)

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 45 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

oil filter
Length and diameter 
measurements required
CODE: 10000136 (KA 1500)
CODE: 10000137 (KA 2000)
CODE: 10000138 (KA 3000)

oil filter
Length and diameter 
measurements required
CODE: 10000139

CLOSING KNIFE 
SYSTEM
CODE: 10000153

CORRUGATION 
ROLLERS
CODE: 10000152

SPIRO
®
 TWIN SEAM

FLEXIBLE DUCT FORMING MACHINE TS 580

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 46 ~

S
P

IR
O

® S
P

A
R

E
 P

A
R

T
S

MASTIC KIT
Complete consisting of pump, 
pistor, etc. 
(Acrylic SealanT not included) 
CODE: 997982

ACRYLIC SEALANT
20 Ltr Bucket for Mastic Kit
CODE: 997983

SPIRO
®
 WORKSHOP DEVICES

MASTIC KITS

DEBURRING 
CLEANING DEVICE
Replaces your file to clean the 
spotwelder. 
Easily installed on any 
standard drilling machine
TO clean your spotwelder in a 
speedy and accurate fashion.
CODE: 997981

SPIRO
®
 SPOTWELDERs

all spiro® SPOTWELDERs

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



~ 47 ~

S
P

IR
O

®
 S

P
A

R
E

 P
A

R
T

S

notes

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SPIRO® SPARE PARTS



www.spiro.ch

SPARE PARTS OVERVIEW

Spiro International S.A.
Industriestrasse 173
CH-3178  Bösingen  Switzerland
Web www.spiro.ch

Spiro LLC
Pozharskogo Str. 73
RU-150066  Yaroslavl  Russia
Web www.spiro.ch

Spiral-Helix
500 Industrial Drive
Bensenville  IL. 60106
Web www.spiral-helix.com

We welcome you to visit 
our competence centre 
to see the machines in 
action.

T
H

E
 C

O
M

P
L
E

T
E

 S
O

L
U

T
IO

N

Subject to technical improvements and changes without prior notice. Spiro® is a registered trademark.
© 06/2016 Spiro International S.A. Any form of reprinting and copying is prohibited without written permission.  

The products, systems and product names of Spiro International S.A. are protected by intellectual property rights.

MACHINES
Spiro® can provide you with a complete 
set of superior quality machines for the 
production of air duct systems.

SPARE PARTS
Spiro® offers an extensive range of 
qual i ty spare parts and consumables. 
Qual i ty.  Warranty.  Cont inuity.

SERVICES
Spiro® has the experience, in depth 
knowledge, support and aftermarket 
services that ensure your production is 
continuous and eff ic ient.

2 
Year 

Warranty


